

11th Annual Bailey's Team



Family Walk for Autism

Payson Recreation Area - Payson Road, Foxboro, MA

SUNDAY, APRIL 14, 2024

EVENT SCHEDULE

8:30 am Walker & Runner Registration

9:30 am KIDS DASH NEW!

10:00 am Family Walk Start (following Runners) *

11:00 am After party at Conrad's

... Awards, prizes, food, & fun for the whole family!

*Please note this walk event is part of a 5k run.

The walk will start after the runners pass and will follow a one (1) mile course.

Please visit www.baileysteam.org for more information.

Participation is FREE but registration is required. Please note that ALL walkers must sign a waiver and adults must sign on behalf of their child(ren).

Walkers are encouraged collect donations to help support <u>Bailey's Team for Autism</u> by asking your friends and family to join you! Simply go to www.baileysteam.org and click on "register" and create a walk team. Your team can make donations online and/or in person!

If you or your team members choose to register on site, please have all donation checks made payable to: **Bailey's Team for Autism.** Credit Card payments can also be made online. All children under 18 must be accompanied by an adult and all adult walkers will be asked to sign a waiver on site both for themselves and on behalf of their child(ren) in order to participate.

Our event sponsors include:









Bailey's Team for Autism is a non-profit organization raising funds and awareness in support of individuals living with autism spectrum disorders and their families through programming, education, and research.